

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE NATIONAL VOLUNTEER WEEK PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, National Volunteer Week has been observed annually since 1974 at all governmental levels, and recognizes volunteerism, participation, sharing and working together to make a difference; and

WHEREAS, the City of Scappoose depends on Volunteers for many programs that are a service and benefit to the community; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for more voluntary community service to help continue these programs; and

WHEREAS, serving as a Volunteer is a rewarding experience,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, I, Joseph A. Backus, Mayor of the City of Scappoose do hereby urge the citizens of this community to recognize the week of April 21 to 27, 2024 as National Volunteer Week to honor and recognize the individuals who have made a difference in our communities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause the seal of the City of Scappoose, to be affixed. Done at City Hall in the City of Scappoose, Oregon, on this 15th day of April, 2024.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Mayor Joseph A. Backus

ttest:

City Recorder Susan M. Reeves, MMC